GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

No.: DSY/S/Misc/21/2016/116 Dated, Dispur the 13th February, 2020

CORRIGENDUM

The advertisement published on 12th February, 2020 in local dailies and Departmental Website in connection with a conduct of "Employment Generation and Sports Skill Development Certificate Courses to Train-up Sports Persons in Sports Discipline and allied subjects in LNIPE, Tepesia, Guwahati" under the Sports & Youth Welfare Department during the Financial Year 2019-20 as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Name of the Course	Total Capacity	Eligibility Criteria		
			Sports Performance	Upper Age Limit	Qualification
1)	Certificate Course in Football Coaching & Officiating (Intensive Course)	10	Football Players of State & National Level will be selected.	35 Years	HSLC / Class 10 th Pass
2)	Certificate Course in Fitness Instructor (Intensive Course)	10	State / National Level Sports in Sports discipline of Weightlifting, Power lifting, Body Building, Gymnastics etc.	35 Years	HSLC / Class 10 th Pass
3)	Certificate Course Masseur Trainer (Intensive Course)	5	State / National Level Sports persons in any Sports Discipline.	35 Years	HSLC / Class 10 th Pass

A Walk-in-Interview for selection of candidates will be held on 17th February, 2020 (Monday) from 10.00 AM onwards instead of 14th February, 2020 (Friday) at the Bhogeswari Phukanani Indoor Stadium, Rudra Singha Sports Complex, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for 42 Days Certificate Course as mentioned above. It is also informed that the above Certificate Course is totally free of cost.

Interested candidates with requisite qualification may walk-in for the interview with Curriculum Vitae (CV) along with supporting documents in original with 1 set of self-attested Photo copy of documents and two passport size photographs to be submitted before interview board.

No TA / DA for attending the Interview shall be borne by the undersigned.

Sd/Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS
Director,
Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam
Dated, Dispur the 13th February, 2020

Memo No.: DSY/S/Misc/21/2016/116-A

Copy to:

- 1) The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 06, with a request to publish the above press release at least in one local English and one local Assamese dailies.
- 2) The Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department, for kind information.
- 3) Shri Biswajit Basumatary, DEAN, Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education (LNIPE), NERC Guwahati, Tepesia Sports Complex, Sonapur, Kamrup (Assam), PIN 782402.
- 4) The Website Development Cell for information and uploading the Short Notice Inviting Tender (SNIT) to the Official Website of Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam.
- 5) P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 6) The Notice Board.

Director,
Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam